
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004752-2023 

Contract

UKRI-2539 Social baseline study for Carbon Storage
Research Facility Project

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004752

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03835e  

Published 16 February 2023, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN12 1LF

Email

kate.richardson@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 7562167366

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004752-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004752-2023
mailto:kate.richardson@ukri.org


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKK14 - Swindon

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-2539 Social baseline study for Carbon Storage Research Facility Project

Reference number

UKRI-2539

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79315000 - Social research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The requirement is for a social baseline study for Carbon Storage Research Facility (CSRF)
project. In order to improve our understanding of public knowledge and attitudes to CO2
Capture and Storage (CCS), the British Geological Survey (BGS) wishes to acquire a national
‘social baseline’ that provides a snapshot of attitudes to CCS across the UK from a
representative sample of the UK population. This baseline of knowledge and attitudes should
also provide the opportunity for comparison with future similar activities, should further
funding become available, so that changes in social attitudes towards low carbon
technologies can be measured over time.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £147,150

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

Main site or place of performance

Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tenders are invited for a social baseline study for Carbon Storage Research Facility (CSRF)
project.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://ukri.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/E7M7S798XT

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/respond/E7M7S798XT
https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/respond/E7M7S798XT


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-031924

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/031924-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Edinburgh Innovations

1st Floor Murchison House, King's Buildings, 10 Max Born Crescent, Kings Buildings

Edinburgh

EH9 3BF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

National registration number

SC148048

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £147,150

Total value of the contract/lot: £147,150



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement. Procurement Contract
Transparency Data: Redacted contract documents will be made available within the next 30
days on the UKRI website at: https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-
transparency-data

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=750965474

 GO Reference: GO-2023216-PRO-22139110

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Start Avenue

Swindon

SN12 1FL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-data
https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-data
https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=750965474
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-15T19:14:15+0100
	TCPDF




